

State of New Mexico Human Services Department Amendment 7 Medicaid Managed Care Services Agreement Among

New Mexico Human Services Department,

New Mexico Behavioral Health Purchasing Collaborative

and

Presbyterian Health Plan, Inc.



PSC 18-630-8000-0034 A7

CFDA 93.778

STATE OF NEW MEXICO HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT MEDICAID MANAGED CARE SERVICES AGREEMENT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT CENTENNIAL CARE 2.0

AMENDMENT No. 7

This Amendment No. 7 to PSC: 18-630-8000-0034 (the "Agreement" or the "Contract") is made and entered into by and between the **New Mexico Human Services Department** ("HSD"); the **New Mexico Behavioral Health Purchasing Collaborative** (the "Collaborative"); and **Presbyterian Health Plan, Inc.** including any successors and/or assignees ("CONTRACTOR"); and is to be effective upon signatures by all parties.

WHEREAS, there are certain revisions to the Contract that are necessary.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SET OUT BELOW, ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL EFFECT AND IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE FOLLOWING PROVISIONS OF THAT AGREEMENT ARE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 7.4, Agreement Term, Paragraph 7.4.1, is amended to extend the termination date, to read as follows:

This Agreement, including any amendments and any changes made by notice to adjust the capitation rates, shall be effective upon signature of all parties and will terminate on June 30, 2024. Thereafter, HSD reserves the right to renew this Agreement for an additional one-year period(s), not to exceed 8 years for the total contract period.

Section 7.46, Notice, Paragraph 7.46.3, confirms:

All notices required to be given to the CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall be sent to the following, or his or her designee:

Mary Eden Vice President Government Programs Presbyterian Health Plan, Inc. 9521 San Mateo Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM 87113

All other Sections and Deliverables in PSC 18-630-8000-0034, as amended, remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of signature by all parties.

CONTRACTOR	
CONTRACTOR By: D5259BE47309450	Date: 9/14/2023
Brandon Fryar, PHP President	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO	10/13/2023
By: Lan armito 1849-1849-1849-1849-1849-1849-1849-1849-	Date:
Kari Armijo, Acting Cabinet Secretary Human Services: Department	
By: Carolee O. Graham Carolee Graham, CFO	10/10/2023 Date:
Human Services Department	
THE NEW MEXICO BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PO EARI Armijo By: 18A9EB5EAD00499. Kari Armijo, Acting Cabinet Secretary	URCHASING COLLABORATIVE 10/13/2023 Date:
Human-Services, Department	
By: Patrick Allen	10/4/2023 Date:
Patrick M. Allen, Cabinet Secretary Department Health	
By: Teresa Casados, Acting Cabinet Secretary	Date: 10/4/2023
Children Youth and Families Department	
By: Elizabeth Groginsky, Cabinet Secretary	10/5/2023 Date:
Enzabeth Groginsky, Cabinet Secretary Early Childhood Education & Care Department	
Approved San to Form and Legal Sufficiency: By: 328556883006405	10/10/2023 Date:
John Emery, Acting General Counsel	<i></i>
Human Services Department	

The records of the Taxation and Revenue Department reflect that the CONTRACTOR is registered with the Taxation and Revenue Department of the State of New Mexico to pay gross Receipts and compensating taxes.

TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT

BTIN:	02-084519-00-7
-------	----------------

Date: _ 10/17/2023